H \$40.00 8741219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM603288

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Devin Taylor | | 08/27/2020 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LT Branding, LLC | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 44 E. Serene Ave. #425 | |
| City: | Las Vegas | |
| State/Country: | NEVADA | |
| Postal Code: | 89123 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: NEVADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------|
| Serial Number: | 87412198 | SCUMMY BEARS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4809073003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4803276650

Email: trademark@weissbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lefere

Address Line 1:6263 N. Scottsdale Rd. Ste. 340Address Line 4:Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85250

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jennifer L. Lefere |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Jennifer L. Lefere/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/15/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scummy Bears#page1.tif source=Scummy Bears#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment"), dated and effective as of August 27, 2020, is made by Devin Taylor, a United States citizen ("Assignor"), for the benefit of LT Branding, LLC a Nevada limited liability company and its successor and assigns (the "Company"). The words "includes" and "including" are not limiting in any way.

In consideration of the payment of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in connection with the sale and transfer of all assets and the business conducted under the name SCUMMY BEARS, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, and assigns to the Company, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the trademark application for SCUMMY BEARS identified in Exhibit A (the "Assigned Marks"), including the goodwill associated therewith, the right to assign, license, sublicense, and exercise complete ownership control over the Assigned Marks in the Company's sole discretion, and all claims for past, present, and future infringement or use of the Assigned Marks and in and to profits arising from any past infringement or use.

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS EFFECTIVE AS OF THE DATE SET FORTH ABOVE.

ASSIGNOR:

DocuSigned by:

Print Name: Devin Taylor

{WB595577v2}

EXHIBIT A

| Trademark | Application No. | Filing date |
|--------------|-----------------|----------------|
| SCUMMY BEARS | 87412198 | April 14, 2017 |

{WB595577v2}

RECORDED: 10/15/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0436